

Bulletin Attached	Binding Circular	⊠Informational Circula
Subject	: U. S. Futures Exchange Evaluating Strategic Alternatives	
Circular No.	:15	
То	: USFE Members and ISVs (Central Coordinators)	
Date	: December 23, 2008	
Authorized by	: John Spiegel / CEO	
Priority	: High	
Related Circulars/Bulletins	: None	
Contact	: USFE Member Services +312-356-3870/customer.support@usfe.com USFE Operations +312-356-3880/opera	
Content may be most important for	: All Members	
Attachments	: None	

2008 U.S. Futures Exchange Circular

U.S. Futures Exchange to Cease Exchange Operations

CHICAGO, December 23, 2008 – U.S. Futures Exchange, LLC ("USFE") will cease exchange operations effective December 31, 2008. The orderly wind down of all open markets, including the futures on the SENSEX stock index, futures on the DAX stock index, and the FX Spot Equivalent Futures contract will commence immediately. Once all open positions on those markets have been offset, USFE will de-list those products.

USFE will make a future announcement as to contact information and USFE records custodianship for issues that may arise after January 1, 2009.

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact USFE Member Services at +1-312-356-3870 or email customer.support@usfe.com, or USFE Operations at +1-312-356-3880 or email operations@usfe.com.

OF O. OF THE SECRETARIAN

141 W JACKSON BLVD | SUITE 1460 | CHICAGO, IL 60604 | P 312 356 3900 | F 312 356 3901 | WWW.USFE.COM